8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘C)NS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. : ATLANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE SN TERT)
S ART INTERFACE ADAPTER F FCR-19-000285 08JAN2019 | TB | TE
NUMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE ST TR 0 sz we T Te
H ECR-22-121694 25J8N2022 | RK 6B
o558 H N ECR TP HETOHT—ADIUST PHEAT SUPERSEDED BY 4151203-2 11| ECR-eeriodcde astrzze | JWC | GF
. aicicag o H PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP VISV SUPERSEDED BY 7-4151203-2
TOOLING KIT
7-2151528-7 E CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
WIRE 0.64 mm [.025] 3
INSUL |0.61 mm [.024] F
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-350472 L]
TERMINAL DATA: HIROSE TERMINAL HIROSE CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME: HIROSE TERMINAL
=g
WIRE STRIP LENGTH 1 INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - | | 51196411 "FED CAM. ALR FEED 1248
1.20-1.90 mm [.047-.075 [NJ 0.90-0.60 mm [.020-.024 INI BN 2119082-1 |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
XEEMM%ION TAD-P 0506 -] 2079764-1 |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
N | 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247
SPECIFICATION :
- | 28449401 ATR FEED MODULE 238
TERMINALS APPLIED AV ~ [REF|REF| 994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETILC 1164
TE TERMINAL HIROSE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL HIROSE TERMINAL : 1 1 ;wfggiéf izziNGLuégvgiiéélOngE ED : lﬁ>g
1949699 - DF20F -2830SCFA 2 ’ ’
19500 TSR - | 28449081 SCREW  LOCKING 99
- | 28449071 POST, LOCKING 98
- | 1-690438-0 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 96
- : -2 ]2 21680831 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 95
WIRE 52 CRIMP HEIGHT f@ CRIMP HEIGHT - 1 1 2168083-6 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M5 X 65 93
SI/E T mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - | | 1-455888-6 |SPACER, CRIMPER 187
28 AWG 0.52+/-0.02 [.020+/-.0011 10.3 - 1 1 1803607-3 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 1
30 AWG 0.50+/-0.02 [.020+/-.0011 10.4 - 1 1 [-2119791-4 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 10
- | 21199431 WASHER, SPACER 69
- | 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 6/
*WARNING - 2] 2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
a ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE ~ [ 22| 218032-5 [SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 6|
L SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE B S L
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO N R S 168083-3  TSCRSKT HD CAP ReFS Wi ¥ 170 =
/'\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS ITHE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR AR 80739 SCR. SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 /9
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING LUBRICATION AND PROPER St TUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . -] 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - | 1803515~ 1 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44
Zﬁl - | 18036021 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. : :
- | 2-1752356-6 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE S N 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - - -
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. 2|’ c-c644962-1 |OPALER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
- | 2-2844938-0 |PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 29
Zﬁ: TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. -2 2 222831 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - | | ERLEEEN LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - | 2407921 DRAG  TERMINAL 25
Lfl - | 1320928-7 STRIP GUIDE 24
TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. _ | | 980371 -4 SCR. SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
- | 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 21
-2 ]2 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
- | 21195331 STRIPPER. SIDE FEED 19
- | 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION |2
- | 1-356885-5 |STOP, SHEAR [
AN | 21198051 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N | 1803095-6 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N 2 | 1803334-8  |[ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
- | 1-2119757-9 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- | 2-238011-0 |BLOCK CRIMPER SPACER 4
| | 2 | 1-1803326-2 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F 3
AN 2 | 1803323-7 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM W
-77]-72/ -2 | PART NO DESCRIPTION o
TS TR BT 10 CANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGTNEER NG ORGAN, 2ATION" | DWN 200CT2011 — o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION C i MOYER TE COHHGCJ( (' J()/
CHTK o 200CT2011 ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE Spe 1E 1ED APVD 200CT201 1 [namME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSTON " Ao Jeepn Side feed
e L 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg i v APPLICATION SPEC i
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) e . : S DO M o
MATERTAL FINISH WEIGHT A‘ 00779 @:2151528 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE [ SHEET | OFA REVH}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON




3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPYRIGHT 20 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

ol I YPL

PNEUMAT IC

N

—= (0 0

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

%Jﬁiﬁ%%%%EﬁiL (‘I’REF

44.61£0.05
]

<=
"EED SPRING SETTING POSTON (50)
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

—

RAM SET-UP

DETATL A

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

.

Iy

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

el DWCN_ MOYER c0oLT20 :@ TE Connectivity
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CH—F‘ ELBIN ZOOCTZOWW qu”Sburg’ T eee

’ OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 200CT201 1 [namME ‘

ATLANTIC VERSTON n o Dcean Side Feed

Lre 1 ) Applicator
Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 7 of 4 @Eéiti v ]
Ar Omm S T R OK E . . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES, S
ATR FEED ] ] : A 100779 [C=2151528
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE [ SHEET D OFA REVH}

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000



8 7 6 5 4 3 2

THTS DRAWING 15 UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED TOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIsT REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 e s " e
INTERFACE ADAPTER
ol REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE SERE LN
NUMBER
2 +5+528—72 H —N R P—H o HT—ADFHS+ PN MAT SUPERSEDED BY 2-4151203-2
T-2151528-17 E CRIMP TOOLI LT -

APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP ST/E TYPE
WIRE 0.64 mm [.025] -
INSUL [0.61T mm [.024] F

APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 L]

TERMINAL DATA: HIROSE TERMINAL HIROSE CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME: HIROSE TERMINAL
=la
I, ST T or e
N - | 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
XEEMM%MN PAD=R 0000 ] ] 1 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
PECTEICATION ] ] ] - 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
- |REF 994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
TERMINALS APPLIED/A/N\ N 2119641-2  [FEED CAM, AIR FEED 15]
TE TERMINAL HIROSE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL HIROSE TERMINAL ] c168083-8  |5CR, SKI HD CAP, RoH>, M4 X 16 144
SYLITER T0r R0 -4 2168083-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
TYITIEE IR - [-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
- 1803516-1 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
N - | 1-22281-8  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 121
T - R TRt WE e - 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
ST/E FEJ mm [ INCH ] REFERENCE SETTING - 1 ggjjzgil EEEEWLESE%SG 22
e8 ANG 0.52+/-0.02 [.020+/-.00T] 10.3 - 1-690438-0 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 96
30 AWG 0.50+4/-0.02 [.020+/-.001] 10.4 -2 2168083-1 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 95
- 2168083-6  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M5 X 65 93
- [-455888-6 |SPACER, CRIMPER 82
- 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
- [-2119791-4 [DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
SWARNTNG - 2119943-1  |WASHER, SPACER 69
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE B T T By
1] SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHIT REFERENCE I > 18032-5 |SCR. SET. FLT PNT. M5 X 20.0 X
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO - 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS THE CRIMP TOOLING REFER 17O THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR - | 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
ZLRH{RTOSWMJ&>wwﬁmeNS%H’chmmum,LWRmAHMJMD PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. — 1603602-1  |5CR, BHSC, RoHs (M X 25) 4
CTORAGE OF APl ICATOR -1 | 2-1752356-6 [SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
A -2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 2472 _ > D-D844967- SPACER . CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE ~ | 1| 2-0844938-0 |PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 1 29
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE -1 2 22283 | SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. _ | 356835 | LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
/5\ TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. - c40792-1  |DRAG, TERMINAL 20
- 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDE 24
6. BgéiagN%PE?é§§ggoggHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER B 980371-4  |SCR. SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 o3
A ’ - 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 21
TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. -1 2 [-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
- 2119533-1  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
- 3-22280-3 |SPRING, COMPRESSION |2
N [-356885-5 |STOP, SHEAR I
N - | 2119805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N 1803095-6  |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N 1803334-8  |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
- [-2119757-9 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
N 2-238011-0 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
T [-1803326-2 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F 3
NEEE 1803323-7 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77/-2?2| PART NO DESCRIPTION g
Z00CTZ0T! — T8 Conmectint
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CH?F: ’\E/KE;EZ ZOOCTZOWW :DCD TE HOrHSburg’ PAY1710573608
’ OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 200CT201 1 [namME ‘
P AC I F I C v E R S I ON mm L _L_ELBIN Ocean Side Feed
el L Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @GE EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sSheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) T e T A 1| 00779 [@=2151528 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE [ SHEET 3 OFA REVH}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




3

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED.

RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

LOC

DIST

66

REVISTONS

DESCRIPTION

DATE

DWN

APVD

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

SEE SHEET 1

oD I YPL

PNEUMAT IC

N

—=<— (0 0

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SEE DETAIL A== "

T e (49RF

35.58+£0.05

J

reeD SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

—

RAM SET-UP

DETATL A

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

' 1H@RU
= P
(— ]

=
T

I

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

plaeE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

J -

3 of 4 &
sheets

sheets
shown

Shown
Version

(At lantic of 4 & 2 of 4) @1

0 PLC
I PLC
2 PLC
3 PLC
4 PLC

ANGLES

R

PRODUCT SPEC

APPLICATION SPEC

Applicator

Ao DWCN_ MOYER 200CT201T (:TE TE Connectivity
CHK 200CT2011 > Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
TOLERANCES UNLESS 1. ELBIN
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 200CT201 1 |NamME ‘
T. ELBIN Ocean Side Feed

FINISH

WEIGHT

SIZE

A

CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO

00779 (C=2151528

RESTRICTED TO

Customer Accessible Production Drawing

SCALE

|

4

REV H 1

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24
	new_view_31
	new_view_3


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_26
	new_view_27
	new_view_32
	new_view_20



